

#### **GIFTS FOR DIRECTORS**

Department	Administration	Policy No.	0340-31
Section	Board	Date Approved by Board	Prior to 2000
Repeals		Board Resolution #	Unknown

Amended	March 8, 2007	Board Resolution #	RD/07/03/28
Amended	September 10, 2020	Board Resolution #	RD/20/09/34
Amended		Board Resolution #	

Repealed		Board Resolution #	
----------	--	--------------------	--

# 1. Purpose

1.1 The purpose of this Policy is to ensure departing <u>Directors</u> are recognized for their contributions to the Peace River Regional District.

# 2. Scope

2.1 This Policy applies to all PRRD Directors.

## 3. Definitions

3.1 *Directors:* Current PRRD Directors and/or Alternates who have sworn an oath of office and meet the definition of Director or Alternate under the *Local Government Act*.

## 4. Policy

4.1 On the departure from office of a <u>Director</u>, the farewell gift or recognition shall be as follows:

Term(s) Served	Years Served	Gift
One Term	0-7	Framed certificate of appreciation
Two Terms or More	8-11	A gift valued at \$200

- 4.2 Gifts will be given to Directors who:
  - a) Complete their term and do not run again;
  - b) Run for office and do not get re-elected;
  - c) Retire involuntarily.



When determining the farewell gift or recognition for a Regional Board Director, only the term served is to be referenced.

Affiliated	
Procedure	